called upon to Show Cause to the Principal Commissioner/Commissioner of Customs, Nhava 

Sheva –I, Jawaharlal Nehru Customs House, as to why: -

a) The subject imported goods classified under Customs Tariff Item 3920 6290 should not 

be re-classified under Customs Tariff Item 3920 6220;

b) Duty  amounting  to  Rs.  1,69,80,775/-  (Rupees  One  Crore  Sixty-Nine  Lakhs  Eighty 

Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Five only) as detailed in Annexure-B to the Show 

Cause Notice, should not be demanded and recovered from them under Section 28(4) of 

the Customs Act, 1962;

c) Interest should not be demanded and recovered from them, on the amount demanded at 

(b) above, under Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962;

d) The goods valued at Rs. 13,08,22,618/- (Rupees Thirteen Crores Eight Lakhs Twenty-

Two Thousand Six Hundred Eighteen only) imported as detailed in Annexure-B to the 

Show Cause Notice should not be held liable for confiscation under Section 111(m) of 

the Customs Act, 1962;

e) Penalty should not be imposed on them under Section 112 and /or 114A and/ or 114AA 

of the Customs Act, 1962;

[...]

Whether or not, the imported goods PET films are classifiable under Customs Tariff 

Item 3920 6290 as claimed by the Noticee M/s Technova Imaging Systems (P) Limited 

or Customs Tariff Item 3920 6220 as alleged in the Show Cause Notice.

ii. Whether or not, duty amounting to Rs. 1,69,80,775/- (Rupees One Crore Sixty-Nine 

Lakhs Eighty Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Five only) should be demanded from 

Noticee  M/s  Technova  Imaging  Systems  (P)  Limited  under  Section  28(4)  of  the 

Customs Act, 1962 alongwith applicable interest under Section 28AA of the Customs 

Act, 1962

iii. Whether or not, the goods valued at Rs. 13,08,22,618/- (Rupees Thirteen Crores Eight 

Lakhs Twenty-Two Thousand Six Hundred Eighteen only) imported by Noticee M/s 

Technova Imaging Systems (P) Limited under CTH  3920 6290 should be held liable 

for confiscation under Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962;

iv. Whether or not, penalty should be imposed on Noticee M/s Technova Imaging Systems